34 Victoria. 21st March. T

Majesty, to defray expense of commutation in lieu of remission of duties on articles im-
ported for the use of the Army and Navy, to be apportioned by Order in Council, for the
yeav ending 30th June, 1872.

37. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Six thousand two hundred dollars be granted
to Her Majesty, to provide for examination and classification of Masters and Mates
(Mercantile Marine), for the year ending 30th June, 1872.

38. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Fifty thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to provide one-half of the British share of the expenditure in reference to surveys
of the boundary line between Canada and the Umnited States of America, on the 49th
parallel of north latitude, for the year ending 30th June, 1873,

39. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Three thousand six hundred dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, to provide for purchase and maintenance of lifeboats, life-
preservers, and for rewards for saving life, for the year ending 30th June, 1872.

40. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Four hundred thousand dollars be granted to
Her Majesty, to defray expenses of opening up communication with North-West Territory,
unexpended balance (Revote), for the year ending 30th June; 1872.

41. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Five hundred and seven thousand three
hundred ard thirty-six dollars and twenty-five cents be granted to Her Majesty, for salaries
and contingent expenses of the several ports in connection with the collection of revenues,
viz :—In Province of Ontario, $164,426 ; in Province of Quebec, $165,145 25 ; in
Province of New Brunswick, $68,812 75 ; in Province of Nowva Scotia, $92,702 25 ; in
Province of Manitoba and North-West™ $6,500 ; salaries and contingent expenses of
Inspectors of Ports, $9,750, for the year ending 30th June, 1872.

42. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Fifteen thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to defray contingencies at Head office, covering printing, stationery, advertising,
telegraphing, &c., for the several ports of entry, for the year ending 30th June, 1872.

43. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Three thousand dollars be] granted to Her
Majesty, to provide for special officers and services, for the year ending 30th June, 1872.

44. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One hundred and eleven thousand dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, to defray salaries of outside officers and inspectors of excise, for
the year ending 30th June, 1872.

45. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Twenty-eight thousand five hundred dollars
be granted to Her Majesty, to defray travelling expenses, rent, fuel, stationery, postage,
furniture, &c., for the year ending 30th June, 1872.

46. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Three thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to defray expenses of Preventive Service, for the year ending 30th June, 1872.

47. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Four thousand nine hundred dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, to provide for additions to the outside service of the Excise
Department as may be found necessary, for the year ending 30th June, 1872.

48. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Eight hundred and fifty-eight thousand
dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray the expenses of the Post Office, viz:—
Ontario and Quebec Mail Services : Grand Trunk Railway, $167,000 ; Great Western
Railway, $45,000 ; other railways, $50,000 ; Steamboat Service, $40,000 ; Ocean Mail
Service, $10,000; Military and Naval postage refunds, $3,000. Salaries of Outside
Services :—Inspectors, railway clerks, &e. $100,000 ; payments for ordinary Mail Con-
tract Service, $230,000; miscellaneous, $30,000; on account Money Order Branch
$3,000; Post Office Savings' Bank, $5,000; Nova Scotia mail services, $90,000; New
Brunswick mail services, $75,000 ; Manitoba mail services, $10,000, for the year ending
30th June, 1872. '

49. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Three hundred and fifty-five thousand eight
hundred dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses of maintenance and repairs
of Public Works, Ontario and Quebec, for the year endirg 30th June, 1872.

50. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Three hundred and thirty-nine thousand
dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses of Nova Scotia Railways, for the
Year ending 30th g;une, 1872.



